OP \$40.00 3946464

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM478058

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Healthcare Staffing Technologies, LLC		05/02/2018	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LocumTenens.com, LLC	
Street Address:	2655 Northwinds Parkway	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30009	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3946464	LOCUMS PRACTICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048156555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: ftaylor@kilpatricktownsend.com
Correspondent Name: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP
Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: MailStop - IP Docketing - 22
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-4528

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauren Sullins Ralls
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren S. Ralls/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment LOCUMS PRACTICE#page1.tif source=Assignment LOCUMS PRACTICE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006353 FRAME: 0219

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is between Healthcare Staffing Technologies, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company located at 2655 Northwinds Parkway, Alpharetta, Georgia 30009 ("Assignor"), and LocumTenens.com, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company located at 2655 Northwinds Parkway, Alpharetta, Georgia 30009 ("Assignee"). It is effective as of the date on which it has been signed by both parties.

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of U.S. Registration No. 3,946,464 of the mark LOCUMS PRACTICE, and all associated common law rights in the underlying mark (the registration and the mark collectively referred to as the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to assign the Mark to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of two dollars (USD \$2.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee full right to and title in the Mark together with the goodwill of the ongoing and existing business of the Assignor to which the Mark pertains, and all rights of action for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by their authorized representatives.

Healthcare Staffing Technologies, LLC		LocumTenens.com, LLC	
///////////////////////////////////////	wt Mulla		
Name:	Kaya Mullins	Name:	
Title:	floidest.	Title:	
Date:	5/2/001E	Date:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006353 FRAME: 0220 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is between Healthcare Staffing Technologies, LLC, a Georgia limited

liability company located at 2655 Northwinds Parkway, Alpharetta, Georgia 30009 ("Assignor"), and

LocumTenens.com, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company located at 2655 Northwinds Parkway,

Alpharetta, Georgia 30009 ("Assignee"). It is effective as of the date on which it has been signed by both

parties.

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of U.S. Registration No. 3,946,464 of the mark LOCUMS

PRACTICE, and all associated common law rights in the underlying mark (the registration and the mark

collectively referred to as the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to assign the Mark to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of two dollars (USD \$2.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby

assigns to the Assignee full right to and title in the Mark together with the goodwill of the ongoing and

existing business of the Assignor to which the Mark pertains, and all rights of action for past

infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by their

authorized representatives.

Healthcare Staffing Technologies, LLC

LocumTenenscom LL

Name:

Name:

CURIS FRANKLIN

Title:

Title:

Date:

Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006353 FRAME: 0221

RECORDED: 06/14/2018